TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM353075

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedGenerations, LLC		08/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10181 Scripps Gateway Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4242346	MEDGENERATIONS	
Registration Number:	4313413	MEDICARE GENERATIONRX	
Registration Number:	4317504	MEDICARE GENERATIONRX EMPLOYER PDP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMIMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Medgenerations to MedImpact 8 19 15 (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Medgenerations to MedImpact 8 19 15 (2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0246

900335968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MedGenerations, LLC an Arizona limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 10181 Scripps Gateway Court, San Diego, California 92131 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks for which registrations have issued in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

CLIENT NO.	MARK/CLASS	Registration No.
MDGEN 1061453	MEDGENERATIONS Class 36 for Healthcare benefit management services; health insurance underwriting and administration	4,242,346 November 13, 2012
MDGEN 1063540	MEDICARE GENERATIONRX Class 36 for Healthcare benefit management services; health insurance underwriting and administration DISCLAIMER; MEDICARE	4,313,413 April 2, 2013
MDGEN 1064229	MEDICARE GENERATIONRX EMPLOYER PDP Class 36 for Healthcare benefit management services; health insurance underwriting and administration DISCLAIMER: "MEDICARE" AND "EMPLOYER PDP"	4,317,504 April 9, 2013

WHEREAS, MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 10181 Scripps Gateway Court, San Diego, California 92131 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations and the applications for registration thereof.

WHEREAS Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor MedGenerations hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee MedImpact all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used.

Signed at San Diego, California, this 19th day of August, 2015.

By: Signnow Casey
Title: General Manager

MedGenerations

State of California) ss.
County of San Diego)

On August 19, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Shanner Case personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

VIRGINIA MILKE
COMM. #1979820
Notary Public Californis
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 27, 2016

Signature of Notary Ji Mules

1026799/21840528v.1

RECORDED: 08/28/2015

TRADEMARK_{gn2.mrg} REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0248